504089739 11/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4136407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKA LOKKINEN	10/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PICOTE OY LTD.
Street Address:	URAKOITSIJANTIE 8
City:	FI-06450 PORVOO
State/Country:	FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15117095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)529-1453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 910-687-0001

Email: sloan.smith@fasthlaw.com
Correspondent Name: FASTH LAW OFFICES
Address Line 1: 1206 STANRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROLF FASTH	
SIGNATURE:	/rfasth/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/10/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASN_DECL#page1.tif source=ASN_DECL#page2.tif

PATENT 504089739 REEL: 040582 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I, Mika Lokkinen (Assignor) of c/o Picote Oy Ltd., Urakoitsijantie 8, FI-06450 Porvoo, Finland have invented a certain invention entitled DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR OPENING UP BRANCH POINT OF PIPE ASSEMBLY for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which was filed as International Patent Application No. PCT/FI2015/050074, on 6 February, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Picote Cy Ltd. (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having an address at Urakoitsijantie 8, FI-06450 Porvoc, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mika Lokkinen, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ficote Oy Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Picote Oy Ltd., its

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

RE 10/11/16 651.1608088

successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment and declaration is directed to the above-identified application having the title shown above. The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby declare and acknowledge that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed at POVOO (C this 11 day of Octobe	ity), Finland,	
Mika Lokkinen		
Witness Name: JOHANNA KAKINGO Address: 6YLLINGINTIE 8	Witness Name: <u>Jami Wilchius</u> Address: <u>Nummikuja 15</u>	
07810 INGERMANINKYLF	02730 Espoo	

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2